Proportional flow control valve VPCF
538317371 |  | 29.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538317371 |  | 29.11.2024
Proportional flow control valve VPCF
Characteristics
At a glance
General information:

538317371 |  | 29.11.2024
Proportional flow control valve VPCF
Type code
001 Series
VPCF Proportional flow control valve
002 Nominal width [mm]
6 6
003 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
004 Valve function
8 3/3-way valve
005 Pneumatic connection
G38 G3/8
006 Pressure range [bar]
6 0 ... 6
10 0 ... 10
007 Setpoint input for individual valves
A4 4 ... 20 mA
V1 0 ... 10 V
008 Display type
E LED
009 EU certification
EX2 II 3GD
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538317371 |  | 29.11.2024
Proportional flow control valve VPCF
Datasheet
General technical data
Pressure range [bar] 0 ... 6 0 ... 10
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 3 G3/8
Nominal size 6 mm
Flow range 0 ... 1,000 l/min 0 ... 1,500 l/min
Flow rate control range 1) 20 ... 1,000 l/min 30 ... 1,500 l/min
Note on the flow rate control
range
Regulation takes place as of 20 l/min; below this reference value the flow
control valve switches to the exhaust port., The accuracy specifications pro-
vided are based on a flow rate control range of 50-1000 l/min.
Regulation takes place as of 30 l/min; below this reference value the flow
control valve switches to the exhaust position., The accuracy specifications
provided are based on a flow rate control range of 75-1500 l/min.
Valve function 3-way proportional flow control valve
Design Piston gate valve, With integrated pressure sensors
Sealing principle Hard
Type of actuation Electric
Type of reset Magnetic spring
Type of piloting Direct
Flow direction Non-reversible
Type of mounting Direct mounting via through-hole
Direct mounting via thread
Short circuit current rating yes
Diagnostic function Display via LED
Mounting position optional
Product weight 856 g
Electrical connection 8-pin
A-coded
M12x1
Plugs
Repetition accuracy in ± %FS 0.5 %FS
Absolute accuracy in ± %FS at
room temperature
3 %FS
Hysteresis in ± %FS 0.8 %FS
1) For VPCF-...-6: